
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



.~.I!J.~ 

2 

4 

6 

8 

10 

12 

14 

16 

18 

20 

22 

24 

26 

( 
28 

30 

32 

34 

36 

38 

40 

42 

.......... 

L.D. 1713 

DATE: 3/23/94 (Filing No. S- 499 ) 

JUDICIARY 

Reported by: Senator Conley of Cumberland 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary 
~f the Senate. 

STATE OF MAINE 
SENATE 

116TH LEGISLATURE 
SECOND R,EGULAR SESSION 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 615, L.D. 1713, Bill, 
Act to Clarify Maine Corporate Laws" 

"An 

Amend the bill in section 11 in that part designated 
"§1906." in the first 'paragraph in the first line (page 4, line 
17 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "shall be" and 
inserting in its place the following: 'shall-be are' 

Further amend the bill by inserting at the end before the 
statement of fact the following: 

'FISCAL NOTE 

Increasing. fees for lien searches and establishing a maximum 
fee. for reinstatement of business corporations after suspension 
will result in insignificant increases of General Fund revenue.' 

This 
amendment 
standards. 

STATEMENT OF FACT 

amendment adds 
also conforms 

a fiscal 
existing 

note to 
law to 

Page l-LR2877(2) 

the bill. This 
current drafting 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT 




