MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

R. d.S.	

2	Б. ₽. 1713
2	DATE: 3/23/94 (Filing No. S- 499)
4	
6	JUDICIARY
8	Reported by: Senator Conley of Cumberland
10	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretar of the Senate.
12	STATE OF MAINE
14	SENATE
16	116TH LEGISLATURE SECOND REGULAR SESSION
18	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 615, L.D. 1713, Bill, "A
20	Act to Clarify Maine Corporate Laws"
22	Amend the bill in section 11 in that part designated "\$1906." in the first paragraph in the first line (page 4, line
24	17 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "shall be" and inserting in its place the following: 'shall-be are'
26	Further amend the bill by inserting at the end before the
28	statement of fact the following:
30	FISCAL NOTE
32	Increasing fees for lien searches and establishing a maximum fee for reinstatement of business corporations after suspension
34	will result in insignificant increases of General Fund revenue.'
36	
38	STATEMENT OF FACT
40	This amendment adds a fiscal note to the bill. This amendment also conforms existing law to current drafting standards.

Page 1-LR2877(2)